The bottom edge of the proposed sign would be situated ten feet (10’) 

above grade, at most. 

c. The setbacks of the proposed free-standing sign are as follows: Front—four-

hundred forty feet (440’); Left-side—three-hundred eighty feet (380’); Right-

side—fifteen feet (15’); Rear—one-thousand two-hundred ten feet (1,210’). The 

location of the proposed sign is in the same location as the existing sign, in terms of the 

pole. The width of the sign is not intended to extend further towards the right / east 

side. 

d. The sign façade shall consist of a double-sided full-color EMC (Electronic